PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Gregg E Zehr	04/27/2007	
Symon J Whitehorn	04/13/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amazon Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	Post Office Box 8102	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89507	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29246295

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)323-8979

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5099444724

Email: karen@leehayes.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Doty

Address Line 1: 601 West Riverside Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AM2-0024US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Doty

Total Attachments: 4 source=GL3332#page1.tif source=GL3332#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022164 FRAME: 0151

500764877

source=GL3332#page3.tif source=GL3332#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022164 FRAME: 0152

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Nu	mber							29/246.2	295
		•••••							
Attorney'	s Docket No						A	M2-0024	US
Client Do	cket No						REG01	1098 2005	PT
Title: W	edge-Shape	d Electronic M	edia Rea	der					
			<u>PATEN</u>	T ASSIC	<u>SNMENT</u>	-			
PARTIES	TO THE A	SSIGNMENT	•						
Assignor(<u>s):</u>								
Symon J.	Whitehorn								
675 Olima	Street								
Sausalito,	CA 94965								
Gregg E. Z	Zehr								
		th, Suite 1200							
Seattle, W	A 98144-273	34							
Post Offic	Γechnologies e Box 8102 vada 89507 U								
<u>AGREEM</u>									
W	HEREAS, A	ASSIGNOR(S)	(listed	above)	are inv	entor(s)	of an	inventio	n entitled
"Wedge-S	haped Electi	onic Media R	eader " f	or which	1:				
] a provisior	nal application	n for Un	ited Stat	tes Letter	s Patent	was file	d on	and
was given	u.S. Serial	No a1	nd/or						
\boxtimes	an applicat	ion for United	l States I	Design F	atent was	s:			
	⊠ file	ed on 3/29/20	06 and 1	was assid	med Desi	ian Annl	ication `	No. 29/24	l6 295

PATENT REEL: 022164 FRAME: 0153

Attorney Docket No. AM2-0024US Client Docket No. REG01098 2005 PT

WHEREAS, Amazon Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a

corporation of the State of Nevada having a place of business at Post Office Box 8102, Reno,

Nevada 89507, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the

invention and in and to any design patent that may be granted therefore in the United States

and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE,

the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all

patents which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its

territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues

and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of

ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which

said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise,

said invention, application and all patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by

ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and

assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S)

had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and

request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said invention to

ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the

making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign patents on said invention,

for litigation regarding said patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or

patents therefore.

REEL: 022164 FRAME: 0154

4.27.2007	Hall	X /_	
	Gregg E. Zehr	~ 0	
State of CALIFORNIA)		
County of SANTA CLARA	ss:)		
Before me this <u>27</u> appeared <u>GREGGEE EZEHR</u> basis of satisfactory evidence to be the p assignment to be his/h er fee act and de	person who ac	APRIL s personally known cknowledged the for	, 2007, personally or proved to me on the regoing instrument of
DAKSHA K. PATEL Commission # 15752 Notary Public - Califor Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires May 2	nia 🕺	CALIFORNIA Residing at: CUP	in and for the State of ERTINO pires: MAY 27 2009.

Attorney Docket No. AM2-0024US Client Docket No. REG01098 2005 PT

	11	
	7//	
Date	Symon J. White	ehorn
State of New York	_) _ ss:	
County of Manue	_)	
Before me this 3 appeared 5/10/17. While how basis of satisfactory evidence to be th assignment to be his/her fee act and	e person who ac	personally known or proved to me on the knowledged the foregoing instrument of
		Jane m Navel
		NOTARY/PUBLIC in and for the State of
		Residing at: My commission expires:
		JEANNE M. NAVAGN Natary Public, Statu of New York Qualified in Morroe County No. 01 NA6100918 Cemmission Expires Nov.3,20 []

716 726 925**5 ATENJ**AGE. 03 **REEL: 022164 FRAME: 0156**